FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATI	04-11-2003	U.S. DEPT. OR COMPARCE
1-33-92 P			Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			or copy thereof.
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Alessandro MOSC	ATELLI	Name: STMicroelectronics	
Giuseppe CROCE		Address: Via C. Olivetti, 2	
		20041 Agrate Brianz	a, Italy
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes (X	() No	
3. Nature of Co	nveyance:		
QE JOJO	(X) Assignment	() Merger	
O 8 1853 1	() Security Agreement	() Change of Name	
A STATE OF THE STA	() Other		
A TENIX A TENDE	Execution Date: March	20 2003	
ZNI	Execution Butt. — Harten	20, 2003	
Additional name(s) ar	nd address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and add		pers attached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number of applicatio	ns
	ress of party to whom ce concerning document iled:	6. Total number of applicatio and patents involved:	ns [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Add	ress: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Addre	ss: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
	P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City:	Orlando	01-0484	
State: Flo	orida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension a or, if any additional fee for	
14/10/2003 GTDH11 00	DO' NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:8021	40.00 OP		
9. Statement	and signature.		
To the best	of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing infor	cmation is true and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		true copy of the original	
Paul J. Ditm	ver WW	() Distruss	April 3, 2003
Name of Pers	*************************************	Signature	Date

01CA20053363

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: **PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0389**

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No. 10/325,653

FILED December 20, 2002

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MOSCATELLI Alessandro, CROCE Giuseppe

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

of Via C. Olivetti, 2 – I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (Milano – Italy)

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

"Metal oxide semiconductor field-effect transistor and associated methods"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on March 20, 2003

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0390 I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 120, of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(Appln. Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)
(Appln. Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status) (patented, pending, abandoned)

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

English Language Declaration

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorneys to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and I hereby authorize them to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known: Christopher F. Regan, Reg. No. 34,906; Herbert L. Allen, Reg. No. 25,322; David L. Sigalow, Reg. No. 36,006; Jeffrey S. Whittle, Reg. No. 36,382; Richard K. Warther, Reg. No. 32,180; Michael W. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,182; Henry Estevez, Reg. No. 37,823; Paul J. Ditmyer, Reg. No. 40,455; John F. Woodson, II, Reg. No. 45,236; Charles E. Wands, Reg. No. 25,649; Jacqueline E. Hartt, Reg. No. 37,845; Mark R. Malek, Reg. No. P-46,894; Richard A. Hinson, Reg. No. 47,652 and Theodore E. Galanthay, Reg. No. 24,122

Send Correspondence to:

Christopher F. Regan, ESQUIRE ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A. P.O. Box 3791 Orlando, Florida 32802-3791

Direct Telephone Calls to:

Christopher F. Regan (407) 841-2330

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0391 Full name of (first) inventor:

MOSCATELLI Alessandro

Inventor's

Signature:

Alemoudro Wasatelli

Date: March 20, 2003

Residence: COMO (Italy)

Citizenship: Italian

Post Office Address: Via Bixio, 50 – I-22100 COMO (Italy)

Full name of second inventor:

CROCE Giuseppe

Inventor's

Signature:

Ginseppe Cuoce

Date: March 20, 2003

Residence: VILLASANTA

(Milano – Italy)

Citizenship: Italian

Post Office Address: Via Edison, 27 - I-20058 VILLASANTA (Milano - Italy)

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0392